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Credible Education
through Accreditation



Q1: Is your program CAAHEP accredited or Credible Fducation
hold the COAEMSP Letter of Review?

- We are currently in the LoR process,
Yes, we hold the COAEMSP LoR

13%, 55 r

Yes, we are CAAHEP
accredited,
86%, 355

We are not seeking
the LoR (0%)
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Q2: Approximately how long has your program held
accreditation or the Letter of Review?

Don’t know, 3%, 12 0-2 years, 10%, 42

6+ years, 69%, 282
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2-4 years, 8%, 31

4-6 years, 10%, 42



Q3: What is your level of involvement in the accreditation or Credivle educaton
Letter of Review process, either currently or in the past?

Not very involved, 3%, 14

Not at all involved, 3%, 14 _
Somewhat involved, 6%, 23

Very involved, 88%, 357
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Q4: Thinking about the accreditation process, have you been Credible education,
able to access sufficient information before and throughout the
process to appropriately set expectations?

Not enough information, 5%,
19

Definitely not enough
information, 1%, 5

Somewhat enough

Definitely enough information, 43%, 161

information, 51%, 194 | —
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Q5: Where do you access information regarding the

accreditation process? (Choose all that apply.)

Colleagues at my inst. that have been

through accred. before 19%, 77

Colleagues at other inst. that have
been through accred. before

Phone calls / 1-on-1 emails with
CoAEMSP staff

ACCREDITCON
CoAEMSP webinars
General COAEMSP emails
CoAEMSP website

&
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I have not been able to
access information regarding
the accred. proccess (0%)

48%, 193

48%, 194

49%, 196

72%, 290
75%, 304

99%, 399

50% 60 % 70% 80% 90% 100%



Q6: Which sources of information are the most helpful? Rank Credible Education
the following options from most helpful (1) to least helpful (7).

Colleagues at my inst. that have been
through accred. before

2.16 394 responses
for each option

Colleagues at other inst. that have been _ 273

through accred. before

ACCREDITCON 3.41
Phone calls / 1-on-1 emails with _ 414
CoAEMSP staff
General COAEMSP emails _ 4.47
CoAEMSP webinars _ 4.79
CoAEMSP website _ 6.30
D
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Q7: On a scale of 1 to 4, with 4 being very manageable and 1
being very unmanageable, how manageable were the
following steps in the accreditation process?



Q7: Submitting a Letter of Review Application Credible Education

through Accreditation

Somewhat unmanageable, 9%, 17
Very unmanageable, 3%, 6

~\

Somewhat manageable,

47%, 92 fe——

I \/cry manageable,
41%, 82
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Q7: Attending the Fundamentals of Accreditation Workshop Credible Education

through Accreditation

Somewhat unmanageable, 12%, 42

Very unmanageable, 6%, 20

N

Somewhat manageable,
33%, 112 A—

Very manageable,
49%, 168
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Q7: Preparing and submitting the Letter of Review Self-Study e o o
Report (LSSR)

Somewhat unmanageable, 10%, 24

S~

Very unmanageable, 2%, 5

—

Very manageable,

_—— 35%, 81

Somewhat manageable,
52%, 120
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Q7: Enrolling and graduating the first cohort under Letter of Crecible Education
ReVieW Status through Accreditation

Somewhat unmanageable, 5%, 8 Very unmanageable, 3%, 5

Somewhat manageable,
36%, 60

Very manageable,
56%, 95
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Q7: Submitting Initial Self-Study Report (ISSR) after the first Crectle ducaton
COhort graduates through Accreditation

le, 10%, 2
Somewhat unmanageable, 10%, 20 Very unmanageable, 3%, 6

Somewhat manageable,

Very manageable,
47%, 90 y g

40%, 76
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Q7: Preparing for the site visit Credible Education

through Accreditation

Somewhat unmanageable, 14%, 48

Very unmanageable, 4%, 15

~\

\
/ Very manageable,

Somewhat manageable, 31%, 105

51%, 175
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Q7: Responding to Site Visit Findings Letter, if appropriate Credible Education

through Accreditation

Somewhat unmanageable, 9%, 24

—\

Very unmanageable, 5%, 15

Somewhat manageable,
37%, 104

Very manageable,
49%, 139
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Q7: Preparing and submitting the Continuing Self-Study Report  creasic caucation
(CSS R) roug Cccreditation

Somewhat unmanageable, 9%, 29

—

Very unmanageable, 4%, 13

Very manageable,
Somewhat manageable, T 34%, 105
52%, 160
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Credible Education
through Accreditation

Q8: Accreditation is recognized as an essential ingredient to
educate health professionals and foster an effective
healthcare system.

Which of the following benefits of accreditation are most
valuable to your program?

D
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Q8: Establishes standards that ensure high-quality education Credible Education

through Accreditation

(o]
Somewhat not valuable, 3%, 14 Not valuable, 5%, 17

AN

Somewhat valuable,
27%, 103

- Very valuable, 65%,
248
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Q8: Enhance healthcare outcomes Credible Education

through Accreditation

Somewhat not valuable, 12%, 44

Not valuable, 8%, 30

Somewhat valuable,
33%, 126

— ] Very valuable, 47%,
181
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Q8: Fosters continuous quality improvement of education Credible Education
roug CcCreaqitation
programs

Somewhat not valuable, 5%, 20 Not valuable, 4%, 14

—\

Somewhat valuable,
27%, 104

Very valuable, 64 %,
243
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Q8: Promotes safe and effective learning environments Credible Education

through Accreditation

Somewhat not valuable, 10%, 40

Not valuable, 5%, 19

Somewhat valuable,
32%, 121

—_—— = = 7 Very valuable, 53%,
202
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Q8: Improves and prevents teaching outdated or harmful Crediole Education.
practices

Somewhat not valuable, 12%, 45

Not valuable, 7%, 28

Somewhat valuable,
33%, 125

] Very valuable, 48%,
184
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Q8: Provides students confidence their program meets essential Credible Education
national standards, eligibility to sit for the NREMT exam

Somewhat not valuable, 10%, 38

Not valuable, 5%, 18

—\

Somewhat valuable,
30%, 114

Very valuable, 55%,
211
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Q8: Ensures a well-prepared and qualified workforce Credible Education

through Accreditation

Somewhat not valuable, 11%, 42

Not valuable, 6%, 23

—\

Somewhat valuable,
30%, 113

1 Very valuable, 53%,
203
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Q9: Do you get useful paramedic-related information
from social media platforms?

No, 49%, 190
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Yes, 51%, 194
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Credible Education
through Accreditation

Q10: How often do you use the following social media
channels to look for paramedic education-related products
and services?



Q1 0 : Face bOO k Credible Education

through Accreditation

Always, 6%, 23

Often, 18%, 69

Never, 40%, 152

Sometimes, 20%, 75

Rarely, 16%, 59
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Q10: X (formerly Twitter) Crecible Education

through Accreditation

Often, 3%, 12

Always, <1%, 1 Sometimes, 6%, 24

Rarely, 16%, 59

Never, 74%, 274
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Q1 0 . Li n ked I n Credible Education

through Accreditation

Always, 2%, 6 Often, 11%, 42
Sometimes, 18%, 67

Never, 50%, 187

\

Rarely, 19%, 70
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Q10: Instagram Credible Education

through Accreditation

Always, 1%, 4 Often, 9%, 33

Sometimes, 11%, 40

Never, 63%, 236

Rarely, 16%, 61
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Q1 0 : YOUTU be Credible Education

through Accreditation

Always, 5%, 18

Never, 19%, 73

Rarely, 12%, 45 Often, 34%, 128

Sometimes, 31%, 117
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Q11: What type of organization sponsors your Paramedic e o on
education program?

Ambulance Service,
2% 6 County/Municipal Gov., 3%, 8

Hospital/Clinic/Med. Center,
10%, 39

Fire Service, 6%, 22

Consortium, 4%, 16

Voc./Community/Junior
/Tech College, 33%,

College/University, 125

44%, 167

U.S. Armed
Forces (0%)
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Q12: What is your title/area of responsibility within your AT
organization?

Dean, <1%, 2 Other, 3%, 13
Top 'Other’ Response:
Department Chair

Faculty/Instructor, <1%, 2

Program Director, 96%, 363
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Q13: How long have you worked at an accredited Paramedic e o on
education program?

0-1 year, 9%, 34

1-3 years, 14%, 54 =

3-5 years, 11%, 43 >8 years, 51%, 195

—

5-8 years, 14%, 55
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Q14: What type of community do you serve? (select all that apply)

Other 2%, 6
Frontier . 6%, 22
Urban 50%, 192
Suburban 56%, 212
Rural 61%, 234
0% 0%  20%  30%  40%  50%  60%  70%  80%  90%
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100%



